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COMPANY ANNOUNCEMENT
SUBJECT . COMPANY HOLIDAYS

The Company anncunces the company holidays for the yaar 2015 as follows:

1. January 1 {Thu}  New Year's Day

2. February 19" (Thu})  Chinese New Year's Day
3. March 4" (Wed) Makha Bucha Day

4. April 6"  (Mon)  Chakri Day

5 Apiril 13" (Mon)  Songkran Day

& April 14" (Tue)  Songkran Day

7. Apri 158" (Wed)  Songkran Day

8. May 1% (Fr)  National Labour Day

9.  May 5" (Tue)  Coronation Day

10.  June 1" (Mon)  Visakha Bucha Day

1. July 30"  (Thu)  Asarnha Bucha Day

12, August 12" (Wed) H.M.the Queen's Birthday
13.  October 23°  (Fri) Chulalongkorn Day

14. December 7" (Mon)  Substitution for H.M. the King's Birthday ; {Sat 5

Decernber)
15, December 10" (Thu) Constitution Day

16.  December 31% (Thu)  New's Year Eve Day

The above holidays are to be applied to ARIP Public Company Limited and its Subsidiaries.

(Mr. Manu Lebpairote)

Chairman of the Board

Remark The Company reserves the right to change all or any part of the above holidays as necessary to

accommodate ifs business operations or economic circumstances.




